Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	fice
	2585735	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ACME PRODUCTS, a DIVISION of ACME BAG'CO, INC.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Name: HARRS FREMAN & CO. LP Internal Address:  Street Address: 344 New Al bany Road City: Nosestown State NJ Zip: 08057	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Nother  Execution Date: 10 / 23/03	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/392 59  Additional number	r(s) attached Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: TED F. CERDES, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 8950 W. OLYMPK BLUZ SUITE 382 City: Bevaly Hilk State: 4 Zip: 90211	_   <i>N/A</i>	_
	USE THIS SPACE	
	Signature  Date  Date  Ding cover sheet, attachments, and document  Dividing cover sheet information to:	

10/28/2003

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0274** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF: TRADEMARK, TRADEMARK APPLICATION & REGISTRATION

Mark: SHAKTI ENERGY DRINK Registration Number: Pending Serial Number: 76-392,593 Registration Date: Pending

WHEARAS, Acme Products, a Division of Acme Bag Co., Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 2528 Main Street, Suite A, Chula Vista, California 91911 has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced above, for which an application for trademark registration is pending in the United States Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Harris Freeman & Co., LP ("Assignee") with an address of 344 New Albany Road, Moorestown, New Jersey 03057, is desirous of acquiring said mark and assuming the trademark application and the registration that will issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor does hereby assign all right title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, along with the above-identified trademark application and registration currently pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**RECORDED: 10/23/2003** 

	EPRODUCTS
a Divi	gion of Acme Bag Co., Inc
By-	
Name	e: Essy Nabavian
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
Date:	1-/25/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0275